05-01-03

Form PTO-1595	05-	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2	002)	IPER BURG CIRIL PRINCE AND BURG AND BANG DEAD
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent:		
		2440496 Seiving party(ies)
ROBERT G. BASSMAN TUYET-HUONG T. NGUYEN		APR 3 0 2003
6904 RIMNER COVE	1700 HACKNEY COVE	Name: DELL PRODUCTS L.P.
Austin, TX 78727	Austin, TX 78727	Internal Address:
WAI-MING R. CHAN PRAKASH CHAUHAN		
8105 Wolf Jaw Cove	2501 N. LAKE AUSTIN BLVD.	
Austin, TX 78729	#N205 Austin, TX 78703	
A 1 1111		Out Day May
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? θ Yes ⊠ No 3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: ONE DELL WAY
•		
⊠ Assignment	θ Merger	City: ROUND ROCK, State: TX Zip: 78682-2244
θ Security Agreement	θ Change of Name	City: <u>Round Rock,</u> State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>78682-2244</u>
θ Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? θ Yes ⊠ No
Execution Date: 12/22/99 (N (Bassman)	guyen, Chauhan); 01/03/00 ; 01/04/00 (Chan)	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
12/22/99 (Nguyen, Chauhan); 01/03/00 (Bassman); 01/04/2000 (Chan)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
09/447,756		
Additional numbers attached? θ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
-		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: PAUL N. KATZ		☑ Enclosed Check #847346
Internal Address: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.		θ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		Waltionzed to be charged to deposit account
ONE S	SHELL PLAZA	
Street Address: 910 I	Louisiana Street	8. Deposit account number:
		02-0383 (BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.)
City: <u>Houston,</u> State:	<u>TX</u> Zip: <u>77002-4995</u>	Order No. 016295.1096 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
8		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Paul N. Katz, REG. No. 35,917 04/30/2003		
Name of Person Signing Signature () Date State Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 pages* plus check		
(*Includes duplicate cover sheet for fee processing.)		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No.: M-7952 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Robert G. Bassman of Austin, Texas Tuyet-Huong T. Nguyen of Austin, Texas Wai-Ming R. Chan of Austin, Texas Prakash Chauhan of Austin, Texas

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dell USA, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership, having a place of business at One Dell Way, Round Rock, Texas 78682-2244, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

Methods For Safely Hot-Plugging Devices/Adapters

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Kobet Executed on January 3, 18 Executed on <u>Dec</u> 22 Tuyet-Huong T. Nguyen JANUARY Executed on DECEMBER P. Chamber Executed on December 22 , 1999. Prakash Chauhan

- 1 -

582862 v1

PATENT REEL: 014019 FRAME: 0335